## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Buffington to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 61 by Senator Buffington

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "within" delete the remainder of the line and lines 13 and 14, and
- 3 insert:
- 4 "the boundaries of that hospital service district or outside the boundaries of that
- 5 hospital service district but within the state of Louisiana."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, line 15, after "operate a" insert "licensed"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 1, after "written" insert "prior"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 5, delete "a" and insert "the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "home" insert "."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 6, 7, 8, and 9 and insert:
- 16 "(3) If the governing authority of the parish in which the licensed nursing
- home is located objects in writing within the required sixty days, and after a
- 18 good-faith effort is made to reach an"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 10, before "<u>nursing</u>" insert "<u>licensed</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 12 and 13, and insert:
- 23 "operate the licensed nursing home."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 14, delete "<u>D.</u>" and insert "<u>C.</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 2, line 14, before "nursing" insert "licensed"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, line 20, before "nursing" insert "licensed"